
Centralia (19-11) -vs- Clark (15-8)
4/15/2023 at Vancouver, WA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Morgan ()
Loss: E. Dwyer ()
HBP: C. Martindal, S. MgGuire, B. Getch
PB: B. Mitchell, J. Williams
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 R H E
Centralia 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 6 2
Clark 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 3

Centralia 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Z. Acklus cf 6 1 3 1 0 0 0
T. Harries ss 5 1 0 3 1 0 2
R. Terry 3b 4 0 0 1 1 2 1
C. Taggart 1b 5 0 1 0 2 1 4
B. Comes dh 7 0 1 2 0 1 1
T. Groninger lf 7 0 0 0 0 1 3
B. Mitchell c 5 1 0 0 1 4 0
J. Nelson 2b 4 2 0 0 0 1 0
    C. Duggan 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
J. Fulsher rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    R. Sturn ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    L. Keller rf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
J. Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Martindal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Geersten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 48 7 6 7 7 13 11

2B: Z. Acklus (1)
SH: Z. Acklus (1); T. Harries (1)
HBP: R. Terry (2); J. Nelson (1)
E: C. Taggart (1); J. Nelson (1)

Clark 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Parker cf 5 0 2 1 2 0 0
C. Humphreys 2b 6 0 2 2 0 0 2
J. Schleicha 1b 6 0 0 0 0 3 3
T. Neal ss 7 0 1 0 0 0 1
J. Willis dh 5 1 1 0 2 0 3
J. Williams c 7 1 2 0 0 1 0
N. Laurenza rf 4 1 1 1 1 0 2
J. Scioli 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    S. Steele 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
X. Gilmore lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
E. Dwyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. MgGuire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Getch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 4 10 4 5 7 14

SH: C. Humphreys (1); J. Schleicha (1); X. Gilmore (1)
HBP: N. Laurenza (1); S. Steele (1)
E: C. Humphreys (1); T. Neal (1); J. Scioli (1)

Centralia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Morgan (W, ) 6.0 7 4 4 4 7 1 0 0 0 25 30 8 2 107
C. Martindal 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 2 1 14
N. Geersten 7.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 22 25 15 6 89
Totals 10 4 4 5 7 1 0 2 0 50 60 25 9 210

Clark IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Dwyer (L, ) 6.0 2 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 20 24 5 7 106
S. MgGuire 0.2 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 28
B. Getch 7.1 3 3 3 4 6 0 0 2 2 24 31 13 3 109
Totals 6 7 5 7 13 0 0 3 2 48 60 18 10 243



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Centralia - Top of 1st CEN CLA
Z. Acklus grounded out to 2b. 0 0
T. Harries grounded out to 2b. 0 0
R. Terry struck out swinging. 0 0

Clark - Bottom of 1st CEN CLA
C. Parker singled. 0 0
C. Humphreys reached on a fielder's choice; C. Parker advanced to second. 0 0
J. Schleicha struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Neal grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; C. Humphreys out on the play. 0 0

Centralia - Top of 2nd CEN CLA
C. Taggart singled. 0 0
B. Comes grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; C. Taggart out on the play. 0 0
T. Groninger struck out swinging. 0 0

Clark - Bottom of 2nd CEN CLA
J. Willis walked. 0 0
J. Williams struck out swinging. 0 0
N. Laurenza walked; J. Willis advanced to second. 0 0
J. Scioli struck out swinging. 0 0
X. Gilmore flied out to lf. 0 0

Centralia - Top of 3rd CEN CLA
B. Mitchell walked. 0 0
J. Nelson reached first on an error by 3b; B. Mitchell advanced to second. 0 0
J. Fulsher popped up to cf; B. Mitchell advanced to third. 0 0
Z. Acklus singled, RBI; J. Nelson advanced to second; B. Mitchell scored. 1 0
Z. Acklus advanced to second on a passed ball; J. Nelson advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
T. Harries popped up to cf, SAC, RBI; J. Nelson scored, unearned. 2 0
R. Terry struck out looking. 2 0

Clark - Bottom of 3rd CEN CLA
C. Parker walked. 2 0
C. Humphreys grounded out to p, SAC; C. Parker advanced to second. 2 0
J. Schleicha struck out swinging. 2 0
T. Neal singled; C. Parker advanced to third. 2 0
J. Willis flied out to cf. 2 0

Centralia - Top of 4th CEN CLA
C. Taggart flied out to cf. 2 0
B. Comes grounded out to 3b. 2 0
T. Groninger lined out to p. 2 0

Clark - Bottom of 4th CEN CLA
J. Williams reached first on an error by 1b. 2 0
N. Laurenza popped up to 2b. 2 0
J. Scioli struck out swinging. 2 0
X. Gilmore struck out looking. 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Centralia - Top of 5th CEN CLA
B. Mitchell struck out swinging. 2 0
J. Nelson grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0
J. Fulsher walked. 2 0
Z. Acklus reached first on an error by 2b; J. Fulsher advanced to second. 2 0
T. Harries popped up to ss. 2 0

Clark - Bottom of 5th CEN CLA
C. Parker flied out to cf. 2 0
C. Humphreys flied out to rf. 2 0
J. Schleicha struck out swinging. 2 0

Centralia - Top of 6th CEN CLA
R. Terry grounded out to 2b. 2 0
C. Taggart walked. 2 0
B. Comes struck out looking. 2 0
T. Groninger grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Clark - Bottom of 6th CEN CLA
T. Neal flied out to lf. 2 0
J. Willis walked. 2 0
J. Williams singled; J. Willis advanced to second. 2 0
J. Williams advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Willis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
N. Laurenza singled, RBI; J. Willis scored. 2 1
S. Steele pinch hit for J. Scioli. 2 1
S. Steele singled; N. Laurenza advanced to second; J. Williams advanced to third. 2 1
X. Gilmore popped up to 3b. 2 1
C. Parker singled, RBI; S. Steele advanced to second; N. Laurenza advanced to third; J. Williams scored. 2 2
C. Humphreys singled, 2 RBI; C. Parker advanced to second; S. Steele scored; N. Laurenza scored. 2 4
J. Schleicha flied out to cf. 2 4

Centralia - Top of 7th CEN CLA
S. Steele to 3b. 2 4
S. MgGuire to p for E. Dwyer. 2 4
B. Mitchell struck out swinging. 2 4
J. Nelson hit by pitch. 2 4
J. Fulsher struck out looking. 2 4
Z. Acklus doubled; J. Nelson advanced to third. 2 4
T. Harries reached first on an error by ss, 2 RBI; Z. Acklus scored, unearned; J. Nelson scored. 4 4
B. Getch to p for S. MgGuire. 4 4
R. Terry hit by pitch; T. Harries advanced to second. 4 4
C. Taggart struck out looking. 4 4

Clark - Bottom of 7th CEN CLA
C. Martindal to p for J. Morgan. 4 4
T. Neal flied out to cf. 4 4
J. Willis flied out to cf. 4 4
J. Williams grounded out to ss. 4 4

Centralia - Top of 8th CEN CLA
B. Comes lined out to 3b. 4 4
T. Groninger popped up to 2b. 4 4
B. Mitchell struck out looking. 4 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clark - Bottom of 8th CEN CLA
N. Laurenza hit by pitch. 4 4
S. Steele hit by pitch; N. Laurenza advanced to second. 4 4
N. Geersten to p for C. Martindal. 4 4
X. Gilmore grounded out to 3b, SAC; S. Steele advanced to second; N. Laurenza advanced to third. 4 4
C. Parker grounded out to 2b. 4 4
C. Humphreys lined out to ss. 4 4

Centralia - Top of 9th CEN CLA
J. Nelson struck out swinging. 4 4
R. Sturn pinch hit for J. Fulsher. 4 4
R. Sturn struck out swinging. 4 4
Z. Acklus flied out to rf. 4 4

Clark - Bottom of 9th CEN CLA
L. Keller to rf for R. Sturn. 4 4
J. Schleicha popped up to 2b. 4 4
T. Neal flied out to cf. 4 4
J. Willis singled. 4 4
J. Williams singled; J. Willis advanced to second. 4 4
N. Laurenza flied out to cf. 4 4

Centralia - Top of 10th CEN CLA
T. Harries grounded out to 2b. 4 4
R. Terry walked. 4 4
C. Taggart popped up to 3b. 4 4
B. Comes flied out to cf. 4 4

Clark - Bottom of 10th CEN CLA
S. Steele grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 4
X. Gilmore flied out to cf. 4 4
C. Parker lined out to rf. 4 4

Centralia - Top of 11th CEN CLA
T. Groninger flied out to rf. 4 4
B. Mitchell struck out looking. 4 4
J. Nelson flied out to cf. 4 4

Clark - Bottom of 11th CEN CLA
C. Humphreys singled. 4 4
J. Schleicha grounded out to p, SAC; C. Humphreys advanced to second. 4 4
T. Neal flied out to rf. 4 4
C. Humphreys advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 4
J. Willis flied out to cf. 4 4

Centralia - Top of 12th CEN CLA
L. Keller struck out swinging. 4 4
Z. Acklus singled. 4 4
T. Harries flied out to lf. 4 4
R. Terry hit by pitch; Z. Acklus advanced to second. 4 4
C. Taggart flied out to rf. 4 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clark - Bottom of 12th CEN CLA
J. Williams flied out to cf. 4 4
N. Laurenza grounded out to 3b. 4 4
S. Steele flied out to rf. 4 4

Centralia - Top of 13th CEN CLA
B. Comes popped up to 1b. 4 4
T. Groninger popped up to ss. 4 4
B. Mitchell popped up to 1b. 4 4

Clark - Bottom of 13th CEN CLA
X. Gilmore flied out to lf. 4 4
C. Parker walked. 4 4
C. Humphreys reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 2b; C. Parker out at second
ss to 2b. 4 4
J. Schleicha flied out to cf. 4 4

Centralia - Top of 14th CEN CLA
C. Duggan pinch hit for J. Nelson. 4 4
C. Duggan singled. 4 4
L. Keller walked; C. Duggan advanced to second. 4 4
Z. Acklus out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; L. Keller advanced to second; C. Duggan advanced to third. 4 4
T. Harries was intentionally walked. 4 4
R. Terry grounded out to 2b, RBI; T. Harries advanced to second; L. Keller advanced to third; C. Duggan
scored. 5 4
C. Taggart was intentionally walked. 5 4
B. Comes singled, 2 RBI; C. Taggart advanced to second; T. Harries scored; L. Keller scored. 7 4
T. Groninger flied out to lf. 7 4

Clark - Bottom of 14th CEN CLA
C. Duggan to 2b. 7 4
T. Neal flied out to rf. 7 4
J. Willis flied out to lf. 7 4
J. Williams popped up to 1b. 7 4


